507854890 04/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7902028

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JARED BILAS			03/14/2019		
KURT P. SEIFERT			03/14/2019		
DAVID G. SIEGFRIED			03/15/2019		
DAVID R. PETERSON	03/14/2019				
FRANK W. SZUBA JR.	03/14/2019				
MARK INTIHAR			04/11/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:		APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED			
Street Address:		THE FINANCIAL SERVICES CENTRE			
Internal Address:	BISHO	BISHOP'S COURT HILL			
City:	ST. MI	ST. MICHAEL			
State/Country:	BARBA				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 18133871			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to provideo				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	18133871 5 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 9526972630 rkrueger@billionarmitage.com ROBERT MYERS 7401 METRO BLVD.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	18133871 b the e-mail address first; if that is u b the e-mail address first; if that is u c if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9526972630 rkrueger@billionarmitage.com ROBERT MYERS 7401 METRO BLVD. SUITE 425			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	18133871 5 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 9526972630 rkrueger@billionarmitage.com ROBERT MYERS 7401 METRO BLVD.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	18133871 b the e-mail address first; if that is u b the e-mail address first; if that is u c if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9526972630 rkrueger@billionarmitage.com ROBERT MYERS 7401 METRO BLVD. SUITE 425			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	18133871 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>t, if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 9526972630 rkrueger@billionarmitage.com ROBERT MYERS 7401 METRO BLVD. SUITE 425 EDINA, MINNESOTA 55439			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	18133871 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9526972630 rkrueger@billionarmitage.com ROBERT MYERS 7401 METRO BLVD. SUITE 425 EDINA, MINNESOTA 55439 7021.127US3			

Total Attachments: 4

source=7021-127US3-Parent-Dec-Ass#page1.tif source=7021-127US3-Parent-Dec-Ass#page2.tif source=7021-127US3-Parent-Dec-Ass#page3.tif source=7021-127US3-Parent-Dec-Ass#page4.tif

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications

DECLARATION

Docket No.: P100333

Title of Invention: WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, the entire right, title, and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the attached application or in the United States Application Number of PCT International Application Number listed above for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Legal Name Of Inventor

J Siz Date: 3/14/19 Jaréd Bilas

PATENT REEL: 063327 FRAME: 0071

Aptiv Technologies Limited

Legal Name Of Inventor	CAL-	Date:	z - 14 - 19
	Kurt P. Seifert		
Legal Name Of Inventor	Dout Diaghel	Date:	slislig
	David G. Siegfried		
Legal Name Of Inventor	ZPU Q2	Date:	3-14-1 §
	David R. Peterson		
Legal Name Of Inventor		Date:	Y
	Frank W. Szuba, Jr.		
Legal Name Of Inventor	Mah hit	Date:	4/11/19

Mark Intihar

PATENT REEL: 063327 FRAME: 0072

Aptiv Technologies Limited

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications

DECLARATION

Docket No.: P100333

Title of Invention: WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, the entire right title, and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the attached application or in the United States Application Number of PCT International Application Number listed above for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Legal Name Of Inventor			
		Date:	
	Jared Bilas		
	•		
			PATENT 3327 FRAME: 0073

